ANDEX
PMA0420
High Current, Power Inductors
Description ◼ AEC-Q200 qualified
◼ Halogen Free
◼ 155℃ maximum total temperature operation
◼ 4.75 x 4.45 x 2.0mm max. surface mount package
◼ Powder iron core material

◼ (ambient plus self-temperature rise)
◼ Solder reflow temperature: J-STD-020D compliant
Ordering Information
PM      A                      - - H
Product Series
Dimension
(0420: 4.2 x 4.4 x 1.8mm)
Inductance Value
Operating Temperature
(H：-55℃ to +155℃)
Automotive Grade
( AEC-Q200 )
PMA0420 series datasheet | Andextek.com | 2020 | Rev 1.0 | Page 2
Product Specifications
ANDEX
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Heating Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Idc (A) Isat (A)
± 20 %, 100kHz, 1V TYP. MAX. TYP. TYP.
PMA0420-R10-H 0.1 3.1 3.6 15.0 22.0
PMA0420-R22-H 0.22 5.5 6.3 12.0 17.0
PMA0420-R33-H 0.33 7.5 8.6 10.0 12.0
PMA0420-R47-H 0.47 10.5 12.0 8.5 11.0
PMA0420-R56-H 0.56 12.0 14.0 8.0 10.0
PMA0420-R68-H 0.68 12.5 14.5 7.5 9.0
PMA0420-1R0-H 1.0 20.0 23.0 6.5 7.0
PMA0420-1R2-H 1.2 23.0 26.5 6.2 6.8
PMA0420-1R5-H 1.5 25.0 29.0 4.8 6.0
PMA0420-2R2-H 2.2 40.0 46.0 4.2 5.0
PMA0420-3R3-H 3.3 71.0 82.0 3.3 4.0
PMA0420-4R7-H 4.7 98.0 113.0 2.5 3.2
PMA0420-6R8-H 6.8 167.0 192.0 2.0 2.6
PMA0420-100-H 10.0 245.0 282.0 1.5 2.0
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient temperature
2. Operating temperature range - 55 ℃ to + 155 ℃
3. Idc(A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 ℃(reference ambient temperature is 25 ℃)